Executing Court and essentially restored the 

execution proceedings initiated by the respondent. 

3. Brief facts of the case are that the Trial Court, by its 

judgment and decree dated 26.08.2002, allowed the 

suit filed by the respondent herein and directed the 

appellant to pay Rs. 2,18,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs 

and eighteen thousand only) with interest from 

02.09.1985 till the actual payment. 

4. After a decade, i.e. on 26.09.2012, the respondent 

filed for execution of the aforesaid decree in 

Execution Application No. 16-B/2002 before the 

Executing Court. While notice had been issued to the